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Additional Commissioner & Regional Director has approved that the following days

will be observed as Closed Holidays during the calendar year 2019 in the offices of the E.S.I.
Corporation situated in Tamilnadu region:-

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2019

e R R T oo ity i |
Sl. No Name of the Festival Date Days of the Week

1 Pongal 15.01.2019 Tuesday

2 Republic Day 26.01.2019 Saturday

3 Holi 21.03.2019 Thursday

4 Good Friday 19.04.2019 Friday

5 May Day - 01.05.2019 Wednesday |
6 Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan) ‘ 05.06.2019 Wednesday

7 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 12.082019 “Monday

8 Independence Day 15.08.2019 _ Thursday 5 ____.
9 Krishna Jayanthi . 23.08.2019 Friday
10 Vinayalkar Chathurthi 02.09.2019 Monday i
11 Onam 11.09.2019 Wednesday

W2 Mehatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2019 Wednesday

13 Ayutha Pooja " 07.10.2019 Monday

14 Dusschra (Vijayadasami) 08.10.2019 Tuesday B
15 Govardhan Puja 28.10.2019 Monday

16 Christmas Day : 25.12.2019 Weggcsday
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In addition to the above holidays, each employee can avail two holidays out of the list of Restricted
Holidays shown below, with prior permission of the authority competent to sanction the leave.
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Sl. No Name of the Festival Date Days of the Week

1 |NewYearspay - 01.61.2019 Tuesday

2 Makar Sankranti / Bogi e 14012019 | Monday

3 Thiruvalluvar Day . 16.01.2019 Wednesday

4 |Uzhavar Thirunal 17.01.2019 Thursday

5 Guru Ravidas's Birthday / Shivaji Jayanti ; 19.02.2019 Tuesday

6 Swami Dayananda"Sa.raswati Jayanti 01.03.2619 Thursday

q Maha Shivaratri : . . 04q3 2019 Monday

g Karadaiyan Nonbu | : 14.03.2019 Thursday

9 Holika Dahan 20.03.2019 " Wednesday

10 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.042019 Monday

11 Mahavir Jayanti ' ' [ 17002019 . Wednesday

12 Maundy Thursday 1 18.04.2019 Thursday

13 |Akshaya Tritiya 07.05.2019 Tuesday

14 Guru Rabindranath's Birthday _ 09.05.2019 Thursday

15 Jamat-Ul-Vida | 31.05.2019 Friday

16 Rath Yatra 04.07.2019 | Thursday

17 |Kerka Sankranti 16.07.2019 Tuesday

1§ |VaralakshmiNombu 09.08.2019 | Friday

19 Muharram 10.09.2019 Tuesday

20 Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) : 17.10.2019 Thursd ay

a1 Bhai Duj ' 29.10.2019 T Tncsday

2 Gurunanak's Birthday 12,11.2019  Tuesday

23 Christmas eve . $ 24122019 Tuesday
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